AC690+ Integrator
0.75 to 1,000kW
The AC690+ series is a single range of AC
drives designed to meet the requirements
of all variable speed applications from
simple single motor speed control through
to the most sophisticated integrated multi
drive systems. At the heart of the AC690+

ES
A
C D
R
IV
ES
Standards
The 690+ series meets the following standards when installed in
accordance with the relevant product manuals.
 marked to EN50178 (Safety, Low Voltage Directive)
EN61800-3 (EMC Compliance) with integral filter
 listed to US and listed to Canadian safety standards
Type	 Frame Size	                                                                        Constant Torque Rating
	 	 Nominal Power (kW)	  	Output Current (A)
690PB-0007-230-1	 B	 0.75			   4.0
690PB-0015-230-1	 B	 1.5			   7.0
690PB-0022-230-1	 B	 2.2			   10.5
220-240V (±10%) AC Supply Single Phase
AC Input Lin Chokes
C0389936U401	 690PG-1100/1320
C0389936U402	 690PG-1600/1800 and 690PH-2000/2200

Modbus/RS422/RS485/EIBisynch	 6053/EI00	 6055/EI00
Link	 6053/LINK	 6055/LINK
Devicenet	 6053/DNET	 6055/DNET
Encoder feedback	 AH467407U001 (Board)	 6054/HTTL
Wall Mount IP40 Covers	 LA467452 (Frame B)
	 LA465034U002 (Frame C)
	 LA465048U002 (Frame D)
	 LA465058U002 (Frame E)
System Expansion Module
ConfigEd Lite+ ‘Windows’ graphical configuration software
380-460V (±10%) AC Supply Three Phase
Type	 Frame	                                        Constant Torque Rating	                                      Quadratic (Fan) Torque Rating
	 Size	 Nominal	 Output	 Nominal	 Output
	 	 Power (kW)	 Current (A)	 Power (kW)	 Current (A)
690PB-0007-400-3	 B	 0.75	 2.5	 -	 -
690PB-0015-400-3	 B	 1.5	 4.5	 -	 -
690PB-0022-400-3	 B	 2.2	 5.5	 -	 -
690PB-0040-400-3	 B	 4.0	 9.5	 -	 -
690PB-0055-400-3	 B	 5.5	 12
690PC-0075-400-3	 C	 7.5	 16	 11	 23
690PC-0110-400-3	 C	 11	 23	 15	 31 (UL=27)*
690PC-0150-400-3	 C	 15	 31	 18.5	 38
690PD-0180-400-3	 D	 18.5	 38	 22	 45
690PD-0220-400-3	 D	 22	 45	 30	 59(UL=52)*
690PD-0300-400-3	 D	 30	 59	 37	 73
690PE-0370-400-3	 E	 37	 73	 45	 87
690PE-0450-400-3	 E	 45	 87	 55	 105
690PF-0550-400-3	 F	 55	 105	 75	 145
690PF-0750-400-3	 F	 75	 145	 90	 165
690PF-0900-400-3	 F	 90	 180	 110	 205
690PG-1100-400-3	 G	     110/110**	 216	      132/150**	 260
690PG-1320-400-3	 G	 132/150	 250	 150/150	 302
690PG-1600-400-3	 G	 160/185	 316	 200/225	 377
690PG-1800-400-3	 G	 180/200	 361	 220/250	 420
690PH-2000-400-3	 H	 200/220	 375	 250/280	 480
690PH-2200-400-3	 H	 220/250	 420	 250/280	 480
690PH-2500-400-3	 H	 250/280	 480	 300/315	 545
690PH-2800-400-3	 H	 280/315	 520	 315/355	 595
690PJ-3150-400-3	 J	 315/315	 590	 315/355	 650
*Max current for UL listing. 3 Phase 230V and 500V 690+ are also available, please refer to your local Parker SSD Drives sales outlet for details.
**kW Rating at 380/415V. Frames G, H, J require AC Input line choke listed below.
Tel: +44 (0) 1903 737000       Fax: +44 (0) 1903 737100       www.ssddrives.com
Frame B, C, D, E, F Frame G, H, J